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Friday 24th February Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
Welcome back to the start of a new half term. I hope you all managed to have a nice break.
This week I have been into every class and joining in with all the exciting learning taking place.
Our children are so determined to let their light shine and try their best in everything they
do. I have thoroughly enjoyed being a part of the learning which has taken place this week
and Oscar even managed to go to a few lessons as well, and even made everyone jump in
Year 4 with a cheeky bark!
I hope you have all managed to make an appointment next week for parents evening, it will
be a great opportunity to look at all the hard work your children have being doing. We are
also opening our sensory room next Wednesday and this will remain open during parents
evening for you to take a look round. Please make sure you come and join us.

 
Stars of the Week

 

Nursery - Amyrah
Rec - Penelope & Lana
Y1 - Seren & Darcy H
Y2 - Hattie & Chloe

Y3 - Thomas & Jenson
Y4 - Jakey & Chloe

Y5 - Freya & George
Y6 - Reuben & Matthew

 
 
 

Collective Worship  
 

Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1

 
Year 2

 
Year 3

 
Year 4

 
Year 5

 
Year 6

 
Total 

89.7%
 

91.3%
 

99.6%
 

97.7%
 

97.0%
 

93.5%
 

98.3%
 

95.3%
 

As our value this half term is: Justice
This week we talked about what Justice means and

about we can make different situations 'just' and
'fair'. The children were brilliant in explaining how we

do this everyday. I set them a challenge to look
around school for times when there may be injustice

and discuss what we can do to make it fair. 
We even discussed if it was fair for Year 6 to sit on
the benches for worship and everyone else on the

floor. What do you think?

 



Key Dates

Monday 27th February - Year 6 SATS
and Robinwood Parent Meeting
Wednesday 1st March – Parents
Evening 3:30-6:00
Thursday 2nd March - Parents
Afternoon 1:30 - 4:00
Thursday 9th March - PTFA Movie
Night

Subject Focus - English
 

This week in year 6, the week started with
a major crime scene where the children

needed to deduce and infer from the
clues and use their tentative language to

make plausible suggestions as to what the
crime was and who had committed it. 

Who will it be?
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Condolences
Unfortunately we have some very sad news to share with you all. On Monday this week

one of our Governors, Dorothy passed away after  a fall at the weekend. In school we have
all said a special prayer for her and her family and sent our condolences to the family. 

God our Creator, Redeemer and Sustainer,
We give thanks for Dorothy, her work here, in Church and the wider community.

Welcome her into your Kingdom which she is witness to.
Be a comforting presence to her family and friends.

In Jesus' name . Amen.



School term and holiday patterns

Spring term 2023
School closes on Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023  Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation Day, Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on Friday 26th May 2023

Mid-term closure Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on Friday 21st July 2023 

Autumn Term 2023  Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023

School re-opens on Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

School re-opens on Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024
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